08-06-04°



| AUG U S | | | |
|---|--------------------------|---|---|
| Form PTO-1595 | 08-11- | 2004 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) | | | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ | | | r |
| To the honorable Commissioner of Pate | 10281 | 1979 | riginal documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Ugo CERATO | 2 | | of receiving party(ies) mmunications SpA |
| 1 | | Internal Address: _ | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes x No | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | | Street Address: <u>Via Lodovico Calda</u> | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | |
| Other | | | |
| | ļc | city: <u>Genova</u> Countr | y <u>: Italy Zip: 5-16153</u> |
| Execution Date: July 12, 2004 | | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/480,985 | | B. Patent No. (s) | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | . Total number of applic | ations and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Alan Israel | | | |
| Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 x Enclosed | |
| Internal Address: | | x Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to | be charged to deposit account |
| | | | |
| Street Address: 480 Fifth Avenue | | Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue | | 11-1145 | |
| City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> | Zip: <u>10017-6105</u> (| Attach duplicate copy of | this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Alan Israel | | Und | August 5, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing | Sig | nature | Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D. C. 2023 | | | |

40.00 00

PATENT

REEL: 015659 FRAME: 0141

<u>CASE NO:</u> P/63459/GPTX18

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, Ugo CERATO, a Italian citizen, of C. So Garibaldi 8/24, I-16043 Chiavari, Italy.

sell and assign to Marconi Communications SpA, an Italian company, of Via Lodovico Calda 5 – 16153 Genova, Italy.

all my interest in the application for United States Patent Serial No: 10/480, 985 filed August 5, 2004

for improvements invented by me

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

in or relating to MODULAR CROSS CONNECT SYSTEM WITH 3D-MEMS FOR OPTICAL TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORKS

Signature X

Ugo CERATO

Witness Me.Ce., Solution Signature X

Address XVII S. CACKES | 21/11

1615 GENOVA

PATENT REEL: 015659 FRAME: 0142